

CONTENTS.

A Bob-white Covey (frontispiece), Lynds Jones.	105
A List of Birds Seen in Franconia, N. H., and Vicinity Durin August and September, 1903. Harold E. Porter.	107
Bachman Sparrow (Peucæa æstivalis bachmanii). W.	
Dawson.	111
A December Hermit Thrush. Lynds Jones.	112
Black Skimmer at Woods Hole, Mass. Lynds Jones.	113
A New Year Horizon.	113
Editorial	115
Election of Officers for 1904.	117
Election of New Members.	117
General Notes:	
A Day with the Birds. Arthur Edgington, Clarence	A.
Morrow.	118
Some Unusual Oberlin Records. Lynds Jones.	118
Publications Received.	119
Important Notice.	123
Errata.	124

The Wilson Bulletin

is published on the fifteenth of March, June, September and December by the Wilson Ornithological Club, at Oberlin, Ohio, edited by Lynds Jones.

Subscription: Fifty cents a year, including postage, strictly in advance. Single numbers fifteen cents, unless they are "Special" numbers, when a special price is fixed. The Bulletin, including all "Special" numbers, is free to all paid up members, either Active, Associate, or Honorary.

Subscriptions may be addressed to the editor, to Mr-Frank L. Burns, Berwyn, Pa., or to Mr. John W. Daniel, 3146 Q St., N. W. Washington, D. C.

Advertisements should be addressed to THE WILSON BULLETIN, Oberlin, Ohio. Terms will be made known upon application.

All articles and communications intended for publication, and all publications and books for reviews, should be addressed to Lynds Jones, Oberlin, Ohio.

Articles of general interest relating to bird life are solicited. They should be in the hands of the editor not later than the 20th of the month preceding publication.

ERRATA.

Page 77, line 1, for 1902 read 1901. Page 77, line 7, for story read stay. Page 77, line 7, for 1900 read 1899 and for 1902 read 1900. Page 78, line 12, for fleeting read flowing. Page 78, line 29, for Abeis read Abies. Page 78, line 29, for Lsuga read Tsuga. Page 78, line 30, for Beluta papriferna, read Betula papyrifera, and for Beluta luten read Betula lutea. Page 78, line 31, for babatun read barbatum. Page 78, line 35, for B. M. B. read Bot. and Bird. Page 79, line 10, for Alleghenian read Alleghanian. Page 79, line 30, for exclusive read exclusively. Page 79, line 41, for atricpillius read atricapillus. Page 80, line 9, for underhill read Underhill. Page 81, lines 17 and 20, for Howell's read Harlow's. Page 81, line 35, for Coturniculus read Passerculus. Page 81, line 39, for Inn read Iron. Page 82, line 10, for fasciata read melodia. Page 82, line 16, for Indiga read Indigo. Page 82, line 23, for Clivicola read Riparia. Page 83, line 15, for shrubbery read shrubby. Page 83, line 33, for Howell's read Harlow's. Page 83, line 41, for abundant read abandoned. Page 84, line 2, for Lorry read Torrey. Page 84, line 12, tor underhill read Underhill. Page 85, line 23, for underhill read Underhill. Page 85, line 31, for bald read bold. Page 85, line 36, for when read wheu. Page 85, line 40, for wee chi chi wee read weé chi chi weé. Page 85, line 43, for On read Or. Page 86, line 19, for Smuggles read Smugglers'. Page 86, line 29, for Lorrey read Torrey.

Page 86, line 31, for cavern read cairn.

Page 86, line 32, for the Underhill read Underhill.